BID SUMMARY

MOSQUITO ROAD AT SOUTH FORK AMERICAN RIVER BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

 BID DATE/TIME
 02/25/2022 02:00 PM PST

 OWNER
 El Dorado County DOT

 CONTRACT NO.
 5084

PROJECT NO. 36105028 (77126)

PROJECT TYPES Cast in Place Segmental Bridge, CIDH Piles, Micorpiles, Tie-Back Walls, Grading, Paving, Drainage

| | | | | | Flatiron West Inc. | | Shimmick Construction | | MCM Construction, Inc. | | Golden State Bridge, Inc. | | Walsh Construction II, LLC (Concord,CA) | |
|-------------|------------------|---|------------|----------------|----------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|
| Line Item | Item Code | Item Description | UofM | Quantity | Unit Price | Unit Total | Unit Price | Unit Total | Unit Price | Unit Total | Unit Price | Unit Total | Unit Price | Unit Total |
| Base Bid (S | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 072007A | Excavation Safety | LS | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$650,000.00 | \$650,000.00 | \$375,000.00 | \$375,000.00 |
| 2 | 80050 100100 | Progress Schedule (Level 3 Critical Path Method) | LS LS | 1 | \$5,000.00 \$500,000.00 | \$5,000.00 \$500,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 \$150,000.00 | \$35,000.00 \$65,000.00 | \$35,000.00 \$65,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 \$55,000.00 | \$250,000.00 \$200,000.00 | \$250,000.00 |
| 4 | 120090 | Develop Water Supply Construction Area Signs | LS | 1 | \$7,995.00 | \$7,995.00 | \$150,000.00 \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$55,000.00 \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$200,000.00 \$15,000.00 |
| 5 | 120090 | Traffic Control System | LS | 1 | \$45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$925,000.00 | \$925,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$250,000.00 |
| 6 | 128652 | Portable Changeable Message Sign | LS | 1 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| 7 | 129000 | Temporary Railing (Type K) | LF | 520 | \$60.00 | \$31,200.00 | \$68.00 | \$35,360.00 | \$100.00 | \$52,000.00 | \$45.00 | \$23,400.00 | \$80.00 | \$41,600.00 |
| 8 | 129110 | Temporary Crash Cushion | EA | 5 | \$4,500.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 9 | 130100 | Job Site Management | LS | 1 | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$700,000.00 | \$700,000.00 | \$125,000.00 | \$125,000.00 | \$37,000.00 | \$37,000.00 | \$660,000.00 | \$660,000.00 |
| 10 | 130300 | Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan | LS | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 11 | 130310 | Rain Event Action Plan | EA | 20 | \$500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 12 13 | 130320 130330 | Storm Water Sampling and Analysis Day | EA EA | 20 2 | \$500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 14 | 149001A | Storm Water Annual Report Prepare Fugitive Dust Control Plan | LS | 1 | \$2,000.00 \$5,000.00 | \$4,000.00 \$5,000.00 | \$2,000.00 \$10,000.00 | \$4,000.00 \$10,000.00 | \$2,000.00 \$3,000.00 | \$4,000.00 \$3,000.00 | \$2,000.00 \$6,000.00 | \$4,000.00 \$6,000.00 | \$2,000.00 \$5,000.00 | \$4,000.00 \$5,000.00 |
| 15 | 160110 | Temporary High-Visibility Fence | IF. | 4700 | \$2.74 | \$12,878.00 | \$4.00 | \$18,800.00 | \$6.00 | \$28,200.00 | \$7.00 | \$32,900.00 | \$5.50 | \$25,850.00 |
| 16 | 160120 | Tree Removal | EA | 165 | \$515.00 | \$84,975.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$363,000.00 | \$700.00 | \$115,500.00 | \$650.00 | \$107,250.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$165,000.00 |
| 17 | 170103 | Clearing and Grubbing | LS | 1 | \$250,000.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$500,000.00 | \$500,000.00 | \$225,000.00 | \$225,000.00 | \$126,000.00 | \$126,000.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$250,000.00 |
| 18 | 190101 | Roadway Excavation (Final Pay) | CY | 5788 | \$80.00 | \$463,040.00 | \$55.00 | \$318,340.00 | \$310.00 | \$1,794,280.00 | \$70.00 | \$405,160.00 | \$130.00 | \$752,440.00 |
| 19 | 190185 | Shoulder Backing | TON | 60 | \$90.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$250.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$305.00 | \$18,300.00 | \$77.00 | \$4,620.00 | \$130.00 | \$7,800.00 |
| 20 | 192003 | Structure Excavation (Bridge) (Final Pay) | CY | 822 | \$100.00 | \$82,200.00 | \$110.00 | \$90,420.00 | \$75.00 | \$61,650.00 | \$400.00 | \$328,800.00 | \$125.00 | \$102,750.00 |
| 21 | 192004 | Supplemental Structure Excavation and Backfill | CY | 300 | \$170.00 | \$51,000.00 | \$140.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$155.00 | \$46,500.00 | \$400.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 22 | 192035 | Structure Excavation (Abut 4 / Ret Wall 4F) (Rock) (Final Pay) | CY | 902 | \$90.00 | \$81,180.00 | \$92.00 | \$82,984.00 | \$300.00 | \$270,600.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$992,200.00 | \$65.00 | \$58,630.00 |
| 23 24 | 192049 192055 | Structure Excavation (Soldier Pile Wall) (Final Pay) Structure Excavation (Soil Nail Wall) (Final Pay) | CY CY | 60 8180 | \$100.00 \$120.00 | \$6,000.00 \$981,600.00 | \$103.00 \$103.00 | \$6,180.00 \$842,540.00 | \$200.00 \$105.00 | \$12,000.00 \$858,900.00 | \$200.00 \$120.00 | \$12,000.00 \$981,600.00 | \$450.00 \$175.00 | \$27,000.00 \$1,431,500.00 |
| 25 | 193000 | Backfill (Pier) (Final Pay) | CY | 2410 | \$150.00 | \$361,500.00 | \$69.00 | \$166,290.00 | \$105.00 | \$253,050.00 | \$125.00 | \$301,250.00 | \$100.00 | \$241,000.00 |
| 26 | 193003 | Structure Backfill (Bridge) (Final Pay) | CY | 1357 | \$150.00 | \$203,550.00 | \$150.00 | \$203,550.00 | \$140.00 | \$189,980.00 | \$175.00 | \$237,475.00 | \$100.00 | \$135,700.00 |
| 27 | 193028 | Structure Backfill (Soil Nail Wall) (Final Pay) | CY | 31 | \$150.00 | \$4,650.00 | \$200.00 | \$6,200.00 | \$800.00 | \$24,800.00 | \$125.00 | \$3,875.00 | \$500.00 | \$15,500.00 |
| 28 | 193029 | Structure Backfill (Soldier Pile Wall) (Final Pay) | CY | 87 | \$150.00 | \$13,050.00 | \$250.00 | \$21,750.00 | \$625.00 | \$54,375.00 | \$125.00 | \$10,875.00 | \$350.00 | \$30,450.00 |
| 29 | 193116 | Concrete Backfill (Soldier Pile Wall) (Final Pay) | CY | 103 | \$590.00 | \$60,770.00 | \$350.00 | \$36,050.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$103,000.00 | \$750.00 | \$77,250.00 | \$550.00 | \$56,650.00 |
| 30 | 193119 | Lean Concrete Backfill (Final Pay) | CY | 20 | \$1,125.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$950.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 31 | 194001 | Ditch Excavation | CY | 89 | \$80.00 | \$7,120.00 | \$65.00 | \$5,785.00 | \$130.00 | \$11,570.00 | \$125.00 | \$11,125.00 | \$95.00 | \$8,455.00 |
| 32 33 | 198010 198250 | Imported Borrow (Final Pay) Geosynthetic Reinforcement | CY SQYD | 11801 950 | \$90.00 \$6.00 | \$1,062,090.00 \$5,700.00 | \$32.00 \$20.00 | \$377,632.00 \$19,000.00 | \$105.00 \$50.00 | \$1,239,105.00 \$47,500.00 | \$65.00 \$5.00 | \$767,065.00 \$4,750.00 | \$150.00 \$15.00 | \$1,770,150.00 \$14,250.00 |
| 34 | 198230 19XXXX | Construct Access | LS | 1 | \$13,500,000.00 | \$13,500,000.00 | \$14,950,000.00 | \$14,950,000.00 | \$11,000,000.00 | \$11,000,000.00 | \$13,000,000.00 | \$13,000,000.00 | \$24,312,050.00 | \$24,312,050.00 |
| 35 | 210270 | Rolled Erosion Control Product (Netting) | SQFT | 33000 | \$0.72 | \$23,760.00 | \$2.25 | \$74,250.00 | \$1.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$2.00 | \$66,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$33,000.00 |
| 36 | 210350 | Fiber Rolls | LF | 2500 | \$3.54 | \$8,850.00 | \$8.50 | \$21,250.00 | \$4.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$7.50 | \$18,750.00 | \$4.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 37 | 210430 | Hydroseed (3-Step) | SQFT | 60000 | \$0.18 | \$10,800.00 | \$0.30 | \$18,000.00 | \$0.25 | \$15,000.00 | \$0.15 | \$9,000.00 | \$0.30 | \$18,000.00 |
| 38 | 260203 | Class 2 Aggregate Base | CY | 1520 | \$70.00 | \$106,400.00 | \$200.00 | \$304,000.00 | \$210.00 | \$319,200.00 | \$125.00 | \$190,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$228,000.00 |
| 39 | 303000 | Pulverize AC | SQYD | 690 | \$8.50 | \$5,865.00 | \$22.00 | \$15,180.00 | \$35.00 | \$24,150.00 | \$7.00 | \$4,830.00 | \$1.25 | \$862.50 |
| 40 | 390132 | Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A, PG 64-16) | TON | 1400 | \$150.00 | \$210,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$280,000.00 | \$155.00 | \$217,000.00 | \$160.00 | \$224,000.00 | \$170.00 | \$238,000.00 |
| 41 42 | 394073 398200 | Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type A) Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement | LF SQYD | 200 300 | \$50.00 \$30.00 | \$10,000.00 \$9,000.00 | \$12.00 \$42.50 | \$2,400.00 \$12,750.00 | \$35.00 \$35.00 | \$7,000.00 \$10,500.00 | \$75.00 \$35.00 | \$15,000.00 \$10,500.00 | \$45.00 \$40.00 | \$9,000.00 \$12,000.00 |
| 42 | 460220 | Ground Anchor (T = 100 Kips) (Final Pay) | EA | 121 | \$6,000.00 | \$726,000.00 | \$8,700.00 | \$1,052,700.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$968,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$1,573,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$1,815,000.00 |
| 44 | 460230 | Ground Anchor (T = 210 Kips) (Final Pay) | EA | 111 | \$7,000.00 | \$777,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$999,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$999,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$1,443,000.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$1,165,500.00 |
| 45 | 460300 | Soil Nail (Final Pay) | LF | 5721 | \$90.00 | \$514,890.00 | \$155.00 | \$886,755.00 | \$105.00 | \$600,705.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,144,200.00 | \$175.00 | \$1,001,175.00 |
| 46 | 490311 | Steel Soldier Pile (HP 12 x 74) (Final Pay) | LF | 1279 | \$100.00 | \$127,900.00 | \$120.00 | \$153,480.00 | \$85.00 | \$108,715.00 | \$80.00 | \$102,320.00 | \$550.00 | \$703,450.00 |
| 47 | 490400 | 24" Drilled Hole (Final Pay) | LF | 1058 | \$380.00 | \$402,040.00 | \$750.00 | \$793,500.00 | \$450.00 | \$476,100.00 | \$900.00 | \$952,200.00 | \$770.00 | \$814,660.00 |
| 48 | 490604 | 30" Cast-In-Drilled-Hole Concrete Piling | LF | 317 | \$600.00 | \$190,200.00 | \$800.00 | \$253,600.00 | \$550.00 | \$174,350.00 | \$1,230.00 | \$389,910.00 | \$600.00 | \$190,200.00 |
| 49 | 500001 | Prestressing Cast-In-Place Concrete | LS | 1 | \$3,800,000.00 | \$3,800,000.00 | \$1,900,000.00 | \$1,900,000.00 | \$2,200,000.00 | \$2,200,000.00 | \$2,000,000.00 | \$2,000,000.00 | \$5,000,000.00 | \$5,000,000.00 |
| 50 | 510051 | Structural Concrete, Bridge (Footing) (Final Pay) | CY | 2231 | \$650.00 | \$1,450,150.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,115,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,231,000.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$4,015,800.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,677,200.00 |
| 51 52 | 510052 510053 | Structural Concrete, Bridge (Pier) (Final Pay) Structural Concrete, Bridge (Abutments) (Final Pay) | CY CY | 2396 282 | \$2,550.00 \$1,000.00 | \$6,109,800.00 \$282,000.00 | \$2,200.00 \$1,700.00 | \$5,271,200.00 \$479,400.00 | \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 | \$3,594,000.00 \$423,000.00 | \$3,500.00 \$1,750.00 | \$8,386,000.00 \$493,500.00 | \$2,400.00 \$1,800.00 | \$5,750,400.00 \$507,600.00 |
| 52 | 510053 | Structural Concrete, Bridge (Abutments) (Final Pay) Structural Concrete, Bridge (Polymer Fiber) (Final Pay) | CY | 282 6442 | \$1,715.00 | \$282,000.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$479,400.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$423,000.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$493,500.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$507,600.00 |
| 54 | 510060 | Structural Concrete, Retaining Wall (Final Pay) | CY | 405 | \$1,300.00 | \$526,500.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$891.000.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$708,750.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$587,250.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,012,500.00 |
| 55 | 510085 | Structural Concrete, Approach Slab (Type EQ Modified) (Final Pay) | CY | 27 | \$1,000.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$47,250.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$54,000.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$43,200.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$62,100.00 |
| 56 | 518051 | PTFE Spherical Bearing | EA | 4 | \$30,000.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$140,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$160,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$144,000.00 |
| 57 | 519107 | Joint Seal Assembly (MR 10") | LF | 71 | \$3,000.00 | \$213,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$248,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$355,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$213,000.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$312,400.00 |
| 58 | 520102 | Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge) (Final Pay) | LB | 2098350 | \$1.85 | \$3,881,947.50 | \$1.90 | \$3,986,865.00 | \$2.00 | \$4,196,700.00 | \$1.83 | \$3,839,980.50 | \$2.20 | \$4,616,370.00 |
| 59 | 520103 | Bar Reinforcing Steel (Retaining Wall) (Final Pay) | LB | 174767 | \$1.72 | \$300,599.24 | \$1.90 | \$332,057.30 | \$2.00 | \$349,534.00 | \$1.85 | \$323,318.95 | \$2.80 | \$489,347.60 |
| 60 | 520110 | Bar Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) (Bridge) (Final Pay) | LB | 569037 | \$1.13 | \$643,011.81 | \$2.70 | \$1,536,399.90 | \$3.00 | \$1,707,111.00 | \$2.60 | \$1,479,496.20 | \$2.60 | \$1,479,496.20 |
| 61 62 | 520120 530050 | Headed Bar Reinforcement (Final Pay) Sculpted Shotcrete (Final Pay) | EA SQFT | 12136 10355 | \$17.57 \$5.00 | \$213,229.52 \$51,775.00 | \$40.00 \$8.00 | \$485,440.00 \$82,840.00 | \$18.00 \$7.00 | \$218,448.00 \$72,485.00 | \$20.00 \$18.00 | \$242,720.00 \$186,390.00 | \$30.00 \$50.00 | \$364,080.00 \$517,750.00 |
| 63 | 530050 | Shotcrete (Final Pay) (Final Pay) | CY | 10355 545 | \$1,700.00 | \$926,500.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$1,144,500.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$1,199,000.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$186,390.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$2,997,500.00 |
| 64 | 530200 | Structural Shotcrete (Final Pay) | CY | 600 | \$1,030.00 | \$618,000.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$780,000.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$660,000.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$960,000.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$1,980,000.00 |
| 65 | 575004 | Timber Lagging (Final Pay) | MFBM | 9.2 | \$6,000.00 | \$55,200.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$138,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$64,400.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$87,400.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$202,400.00 |
| 66 | 590120 | Clean And Paint Steel Soldier Piling | LS | 1 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 67 | 600037 | Prepare Concrete Bridge Deck Surface | SQFT | 40120 | \$0.60 | \$24,072.00 | \$0.65 | \$26,078.00 | \$0.50 | \$20,060.00 | \$0.75 | \$30,090.00 | \$0.70 | \$28,084.00 |

| | | 1 | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|------------------|---|------------|--------------|---------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------------|
| 68 | 600041 | Furnish Polyester Concrete Overlay (Final Pay) | CF | 3343 | \$101.00 | \$337,643.00 | \$130.00 | \$434,590.00 | \$100.00 | \$334,300.00 | \$90.00 | \$300,870.00 | \$120.00 | \$401,160.00 |
| 69 | 600043 | Place Polyester Concrete Overlay (Final Pay) | SQFT | 40120 | \$2.10 | \$84,252.00 | \$1.25 | \$50,150.00 | \$2.50 | \$100,300.00 | \$5.00 | \$200,600.00 | \$2.40 | \$96,288.00 |
| 70 | 641107 | 18" Plastic Pipe | LF | 281 | \$120.00 | \$33,720.00 | \$175.00 | \$49,175.00 | \$300.00 | \$84,300.00 | \$155.00 | \$43,555.00 | \$300.00 | \$84,300.00 |
| 71 | 641131 | 48" Plastic Pipe | LF | 188 | \$250.00 | \$47,000.00 | \$270.00 | \$50,760.00 | \$325.00 | \$61,100.00 | \$355.00 | \$66,740.00 | \$365.00 | \$68,620.00 |
| 72 | 698100A | 18" Plastic Pipe Downdrain (Fusion Welded) | LF | 599 | \$250.00 | \$149,750.00 | \$420.00 | \$251,580.00 | \$360.00 | \$215,640.00 | \$145.00 | \$86,855.00 | \$325.00 | \$194,675.00 |
| 73 | 703450 | Welded Steel Pipe Casing (Bridge) | LF | 40 | \$700.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$235.00 | \$9,400.00 | \$350.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$275.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| 74 | 705011 | 18" Steel Flared End Section | EA | 1 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 75 | 705031 | 48" Steel Flared End Section | EA | 2 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 76 | 707117 | 36" Precast Concrete Pipe Inlet (Type OCPI or GCP) | EA | 3 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$39,000.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$51,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$12,600.00 |
| 77 | 707117A | Drainage Inlet | EA | 3 | \$5,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$72,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$27,000.00 |
| 78 | 707125 | 48" Precast Concrete Pipe Inlet (Type OCPI or GCP) | EA | 4 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$64,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$52,000.00 |
| 79 | 707217 | 36" Precast Concrete Pipe Manhole | EA | 1 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 80 | 710136 | Remove Pipe | LF | 32 | \$100.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$750.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$220.00 | \$7,040.00 | \$55.00 | \$1,760.00 | \$16.00 | \$512.00 |
| 81 | 721420 | Concrete (Ditch Lining) (Final Pay) | CY | 27 | \$1,200.00 | \$32,400.00 | \$2,110.00 | \$56,970.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$40,500.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$32,400.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$54,000.00 |
| 82 | 723055A | Rock Slope Protection (1/4 T, Class V, Method A) | TON | 76 | \$100.00 | \$7,600.00 | \$170.00 | \$12,920.00 | \$220.00 | \$16,720.00 | \$300.00 | \$22,800.00 | \$187.00 | \$14,212.00 |
| 83 | 723065A | Rock Slope Protection (300 lb, Class IV, Method A) | TON | 644 | \$100.00 | \$64,400.00 | \$140.00 | \$90,160.00 | \$165.00 | \$106,260.00 | \$222.00 | \$142,968.00 | \$105.00 | \$67,620.00 |
| 84 | 723075 | Rock Slope Protection (150 lb, Class III, Method B) | TON | 3486 | \$100.00 | \$348,600.00 | \$120.00 | \$418,320.00 | \$165.00 | \$575,190.00 | \$221.00 | \$770,406.00 | \$170.00 | \$592,620.00 |
| 85 | 723088 | Rock Slope Protection (60 lb, Class II, Method B) | TON | 299 | \$100.00 | \$29,900.00 | \$155.00 | \$46,345.00 | \$225.00 | \$67,275.00 | \$225.00 | \$67,275.00 | \$165.00 | \$49,335.00 |
| 86 | 723125 | Concreted-Rock Slope Protection (Class III, Method A) | TON | 59 | \$300.00 | \$17,700.00 | \$640.00 | \$37,760.00 | \$400.00 | \$23,600.00 | \$200.00 | \$11,800.00 | \$350.00 | \$20,650.00 |
| 87 | 730045 | Minor Concrete (Gutter) (Final Pay) | CY | 5 | \$1,200.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 88 | 750501 | Miscellaneous Metal (Bridge) (Final Pay) | LB | 13900 | \$15.00 | \$208,500.00 | \$3.00 | \$41,700.00 | \$14.00 | \$194,600.00 | \$9.00 | \$125,100.00 | \$15.00 | \$208,500.00 |
| 89 | 77000A | Joint Trench | LF | 1452 | \$30.00 | \$43,560.00 | \$475.00 | \$689,700.00 | \$700.00 | \$1,016,400.00 | \$99.00 | \$143,748.00 | \$825.00 | \$1,197,900.00 |
| 90 | 780445 | Prepare and Stain Shotcrete (Final Pay) | SQFT | 10355 | \$6.00 | \$62,130.00 | \$5.25 | \$54,363.75 | \$10.00 | \$103,550.00 | \$4.00 | \$41,420.00 | \$13.00 | \$134,615.00 |
| 91 | 780446 | Stain Galvanized Surfaces | LS | 1 | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$190,000.00 | \$190,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 |
| 92 | 780600 | Inclinometers | EA | 8 | \$10,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$400,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$26,000.00 | \$208,000.00 |
| 93 | 810180A | Delineator (Type E/Class 2, Barrier Mounted, or Culvert Marker) | EA | 29 | \$100.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$70.00 | \$2,030.00 | \$125.00 | \$3,625.00 | \$65.00 | \$1,885.00 | \$60.00 | \$1,740.00 |
| 94 | 820840A | Roadside Sign - One Post, Two Post, or Barrier Mounted | EA | 34 | \$750.00 | \$25,500.00 | \$500.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$450.00 | \$15,300.00 | \$550.00 | \$18,700.00 | \$315.00 | \$10,710.00 |
| 95 | 832006 | Midwest Guardrail System (Steel Post) | LF | 290 | \$95.00 | \$27,550.00 | \$100.00 | \$29,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$29,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$29,000.00 | \$93.00 | \$26,970.00 |
| 96 | 832070 | Vegetation Control (Minor Concrete) | SQYD | 250 | \$125.00 | \$31,250.00 | \$110.00 | \$27,500.00 | \$130.00 | \$32,500.00 | \$170.00 | \$42,500.00 | \$91.00 | \$22,750.00 |
| 97 | 833090 | Tubular Handrailing (Modified) (Final Pay) | LF | 2666 | \$125.00 | \$333,250.00 | \$110.00 | \$293,260.00 | \$130.00 | \$346,580.00 | \$150.00 | \$399,900.00 | \$135.00 | \$359,910.00 |
| 98 | 839521 | Cable Railing (Final Pay) | LF | 629 | \$75.00 | \$47,175.00 | \$220.00 | \$138,380.00 | \$100.00 | \$62,900.00 | \$90.00 | \$56,610.00 | \$170.00 | \$106,930.00 |
| 99 | 839540 | Transition Railing (Type STB) | EA | 1 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 |
| 100 | 839543 | Transition Railing (Type WB-31) | EA | 3 | \$12,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$37,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$9,200.00 | \$27,600.00 |
| 101 | 839584A | MASH In-Line Terminal System | EA LF | 5 | \$7,500.00 | \$37,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$47,500.00 |
| 102 103 | 839700 | Concrete Barrier (Type 85 Modified) (Final Pay) | LF IF | 2678 8000 | \$400.00 | \$1,071,200.00 | \$275.00 | \$736,450.00 | \$400.00 | \$1,071,200.00 | \$380.00 | \$1,017,640.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,740,700.00 |
| 103 | 840505 | 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe | SQFT | | \$0.93 | \$7,440.00 | \$1.40 | \$11,200.00 | \$2.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$3.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$1.50 | \$12,000.00 |
| 104 | 840515 999990 | Thermoplastic Pavement Markings Mobilization | SQF1 IS | 100 | \$15.00 \$6,600,000.00 | \$1,500.00 \$6,600,000.00 | \$20.00 \$7,345,000.00 | \$2,000.00 \$7,345,000.00 | \$10.00 \$7,500,000.00 | \$1,000.00 \$7,500,000.00 | \$21.00 \$7,125,000.00 | \$2,100.00 \$7,125,000.00 | \$28.00 \$9,993,218.00 | \$2,800.00 \$9,993,218.00 |
| | | | LS | 1 | \$6,600,000.00 | | \$7,345,000.00 | \$69,661,589.95 | \$7,500,000.00 | \$7,500,000.00 | \$7,125,000.00 | \$80,926,768.65 | \$9,995,218.00 | \$107,736,885.30 |
| Base Bid (Schedule A) Total: \$61,730,838.07 Pier 2 Alternative Bid (Schedule B) | | | | | | | 1 | \$09,001,589.95 | 1 | \$70,710,452.00 | | \$80,926,768.65 | 1 | |
| Pier 2 Alteri P2B1 | 490605 | 36" Cast-In-Drilled-Hole Concrete Piling | 1E | 2389 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,389,000.00 | \$750.00 | \$1,791,750.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,583,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,778,000.00 | \$1,406.34 | \$3,834,684.76 \$3,359,746.26 |
| P2B1 P2B2 | 520102 | · · | | | | | | | | | \$2,000.00 | | | |
| | | Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge) | LB | 118639 | \$2.20 | \$261,005.80 | \$5.50 | \$652,514.50 | \$2.50 | \$296,597.50 | | \$272,869.70 | \$3.10 | \$367,780.90 |
| P2B3 | 500030 | HS Bar | LB | 54120 | \$1.59 | \$86,050.80 | \$3.00 | \$162,360.00 | \$3.50 | \$189,420.00 | \$1.75 | \$94,710.00 | \$1.98 | \$107,157.60 |
| Pier 2 Alternative Bid (Schedule B) Total: \$2,736,056.60 Pier 3 Alternative Bid (Schedule H) | | | | | | ī | \$2,606,624.50 | | \$4,069,517.50 | | \$5,145,579.70 | 1 | \$3,834,684.76 | |
| | | | | 4000 | 45 | 45 | 475 | 44 424 255 55 | 4 | 40.00 | | 4 | A | Ac |
| P3E1 | | 36" Cast-In-Drilled-Hole Concrete Piling | LF | 1899 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$750.00 | \$1,424,250.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| P3E2 | | Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge) | LB | 99137 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$5.50 | \$546,243.50 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| P3E3 | | HS Bar | LB | 54120 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$3.00 | \$162,360.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| P3H1 | | Micropile | EA | 154 | \$11,500.00 | \$1,771,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$2,772,000.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$1,925,000.00 | \$18,239.00 | \$2,808,806.00 |
| | | chedule H) Total: | | | | \$1,771,000.00 | | \$2,132,853.50 | | \$2,772,000.00 | | \$1,925,000.00 | | \$2,808,806.00 |
| Base Bid Total: \$66,237,894.67 | | | | | | | \$74,401,067.95 | | \$77,551,969.50 | | \$87,997,348.35 | | \$114,380,376.06 | |